
Sequoia 50k
1999 Sequoia Century

Dist. Dist. Climb. V1.7

At Turn To Next So Far So Far Notes

Gunn H.S. Main Entrance L 0.1 0 0 Turn left on Arastradero Rd.

Bike Path to Los Altos R 0.6 0.1 0 Go all the way to Los Altos Ave.

Los Altos Ave. R 1.4 0.7 0

Edith Ave. R 0.2 2.1 100 Cross Foothill Expressway.

Fremont Rd. L 0.4 2.3 100

Burke Rd. R 0.3 2.7 130 Short hill.

Chapin Ave. R 0.2 3.0 160

Robleda Rd. S 0.7 3.2 180

Purissima Rd. R 2.2 3.9 300 Parallel to I-280.

Arastradero Rd. L 0.6 6.1 380 Go under I-280, then steep hill.

Page Mill Rd. L 0.3 6.7 500

Arastradero Rd. R 2.0 7.0 500

Alpine Rd. L 1.1 9.0 740

Portola Rd. R 3.0 10.1 930 Rest Stop (at triangle park) (Closes at 12:30 PM)

Sand Hill Rd. S 0.7 13.1 930

Whiskey Hill Rd. L 1.4 13.8 1000

CA84 (Woodside Rd.) R 1.7 15.2 1120

Alameda de las Pulgas R 1.7 16.9 1120

Valparaiso Ave. L 2.0 18.6 1160 Cross El Camino Real onto Glenwood Ave.

Laurel Ave. R 0.7 20.6 1160

Burgess Drive R 0.1 21.3 1160

Burgess Park R 0.0 21.4 1160 Lunch Stop (Closes at 2:30 PM)

Burgess Drive R 0.1 21.4 1160

Alma St. L 0.5 21.5 1160 Cross bike bridge into Palo Alto.

Palo Alto Ave. L 0.7 22.0 1170

Woodland Ave. S 1.9 22.7 1170 Cross Middlefield Rd. to Woodland Ave.; follow the creek.

Newell Rd. R 1.2 24.6 1170 Cross creek on narrow bridge.

North California Ave. L 0.3 25.8 1170

Louis Rd. R 0.5 26.1 1170

Amarillo Ave. L 0.5 26.6 1170

West Bayshore Rd. R 1.3 27.1 1170 Continue onto Fabian Way.

East Meadow Drive R 0.1 28.4 1170

East Meadow Drive L 1.4 28.5 1170 Continue onto West Meadow Dr.

El Camino Way R 0.2 29.9 1200 Cross El Camino Real

Los Robles Ave. S 0.9 30.1 1200

Bike path to Gunn H.S. S 0.1 31.0 1230

Gunn H.S. Rear Entrance S 0 31.1 1230 Done!


